

## AGKF220, 200 spare parts list

No.	Spare Parts No.	Description	Qty
1		Right angle pin	2
2	BCRI200.054	Supporting foot weldment	1
3	BCRI200.047	Lifting frame weldment	1
4	IG180-104	Hanging pin (upper)	1
5	BCRI200.055	Hanging pin weldment(down)	2
<b>6</b>	<b>BCRI200.368</b>	<b>Short pin shaft</b>	1
7	GB/T 1152	Oil cup M10*1	3
8	Washer GB/T 97.1 24	Plain washer	5
9	Nut GB/T 889.1 M24	Looknut M24	5
10	BCRI200.124	Protecting pin	3
11	BCRI200.048	Lifting connection bracket weldment	1
<b>12</b>	<b>BCRI200.318</b>	<b>Long pin shaft</b>	4
13	BCRI200.049	Left connection square pipe weldment	1
14	BCRI200.051	Cylinder connection pin weldment	2
15	Bolt GB/T 5783 M12 x 25	Hex bolt M12 x 25	3
16		Swing cylinder	1
17	BCRI200.050	Right connection square weldment	1
18	AGFK220-108	Axle	2
19	Nut GB/T 6170 M42	Hex nut M42	1
20	BCRI200.025	Pin shaft weldment 2	1
21	BCRI200.024	Pin shaft weldment	1
22		Lift cylinder	1
23	BCRI200.119	Turning connection pin	2
24	BCRI200.104	Turning frame baffle	1
25	BCRI200.039	Turning supporting plate weldment	1
26	BCRI200.037	Turning connection plate weldment	1
27	BCRI200.036	Turning frame weldment	1
28	AGFK220-017	Roller bearing seat weldment 1	1
29	BCRI200.016	Roller weldment	1
30		Rear baffle plate weldment	1
31		Mud scraper	1
32	BCRI200.107	Turbogrid plate	1
33	Bolt GB/T 5783 M12 x 45	Hex bolt M12 x 45	4
34	Bolt GB/T 5783 M12 x 40	Hex bolt M12 x 40	22
35	CirclipGB 893.1-86 - 72	Circlip	2
36	Rolling bearing 6207 GB/T 276-94	Deep groove ball bearing	2
37	AGFK220-017	Roller bearing seat weldment	1
38	Bolt GB/T 5783 M14 x 40	Hex bolt M14 x 40	4
39	Washer GB/T 97.1 14	Plain washer	4
40	Nut GB/T 889.1 M14	Looknut M14	4
41	BCRI200.021	Upper pulley cover weldment	1
42		Gear box	1
43		Gear box connecting plate weldment	1
44	BCRI200.022	Down pulley cover weldment	1
45	Nut GB/T 889.1 M8	Looknut M8	14
46	Washer GB/T 97.1 8	Plain washer	14
47	Bolt GB/T 5783 M8 x 25	Hex bolt M8 x 25	14
48	Bolt GB/T 5783 M12 x 30	Hex bolt M12 x 30	4

49	Washer GB 93-87 12	Spring washer	7
50	Washer GB/T 97.1 12	Plain washer	30
51		Small belt pulley swellable sleeve	1
52		Small belt pulley	1
53		Big belt pulley swellable sleeve	1
54		V strape	5
55		Big belt pulley	1
56	Nut GB/T 889.1 M12	Looknut M12	26
57	AGFK220-018	Right regulator plate weldment 1	1
59	BCRI200.026	T plate weldment	1
60	Bolt GB/T 5783 M12 x 70	Hex bolt M12 x 70	2
61	Nut GB/T 6170 M12	Hex nut M12	4
62	Washer GB/T 97.1 10	Plain washer	4
63		6mm chain assembly	73
64		Rubber bushing	73
65		Blade axle assembly	1
66		Self-lubricating bearing 858060	2
67	AGFK220-015	Cover weldment	1
68		Rubber fender	1
69		Fender 1	1
70	BCRI200.054	Supporting foot tube weldment	1
58	AGFK220-018	Right regulator plate weldment	1